

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-042

Request:

- 1. During the last financial year how many nurses, doctors or AHP have been recruited internationally via an agency?
- 2. How much spend has been used for international recruitment?
- 3. What agencies do you currently use for international recruitment?
- 4. How many vacancies do the Trust have for nurses, doctors and AHPs?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. 159 Adult Nurses, 4 Paediatric Nurses and 16 Doctors
- 2. £3,954,161.32
- 3. For Nurses Medline Recruitment, AHP's MedAcs and for Doctors A&E Agency, ID Medical, Remedium, BDI Resourcing, Bespoke Medical Solutions, M3 (EU Ltd).
- Based on December 2022: (WTE: Whole time equivalent) 362.34 WTE Registered Nursing, Midwifery and Health Visiting Staff Vacancy 116.75 WTE Medical/Dental (Total) Vacancy 114.18 WTE Registered AHP Vacancy

(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT 07 FEBRUARY 2023)

